Case Number: 3309988/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss T Vosper

Respondent: DPD Group UK Limited

Heard at: Norwich by CVP

On: 28 March 2022

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Bownes, solicitor

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claim is struck out on the grounds that the Claimant's conduct of these proceedings has been vexatious and unreasonable, the Claimant has not complied with the Tribunal's order of 11 September 2022 and it is not being actively pursued.
- 2. Written reasons have been requested and will follow in due course.

Employment Judge M Warren

28 March 2022

Judgment sent to the parties on:

10 April 2022

For the Tribunal office

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.